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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bell, Melanie  
15205 Briggs Way 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-8520

1.Marines 
2.Military 
3.Woodbridge VA

02/25/2023 $300.00 $300.00

Bell, Melanie  
15205 Briggs Way 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-8520

1.Marines 
2.Military 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/25/2023 $300.00 $600.00

Boddye, Kenny  
PO Box 8285 
Woodbridge, VA 22195-8285

1.Boddye for Supervisor 
2.Candidate 
3.Woodbridge VA

02/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Brazile, Delores  
15475 Ann Arden Ave 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-3397

1.Self employed 
2.Retired 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/02/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Brickley, David  
5000 Liberty Woods Ln 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-3426

1.Self Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/06/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Brower, Marilyn  
12307 Eliff Way 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-6608

1.Dept Veterans Affairs 
2.Executive 
3.Washington DC

03/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Bryant, Russell E 
16107 Benedict Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4302

1.Self employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Woodbridge VA

01/17/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Castlerock Partners 
1800 Tysons Blvd 
Mc Lean, VA 22102-4257

1. 
2. 
3.Mc Lean VA

01/17/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Coates, Tina  
10252 Bristersburg Rd 
Catlett, VA 20119-2114

1.Self employed 
2.Retired 
3.Catlett VA

03/02/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Compton, Bettie L 
9112 Park Ave 
Manassas, VA 20110-4351

1.Retired 
2.Homemaker 
3.Manassas VA

01/17/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

For PWC, Wheeler  
PO Box 1132 
Haymarket, VA 20168-8132

1.Prince William County 
2.Elected 
3.Woodbridge VA

02/25/2023 $150.00 $550.00

Foy, Jacquelyn  
14816 Statler Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-3128

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/19/2023 $200.00 $200.00
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Freeman, Loretta  
4345 Glastonbury Ct 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3138

1.Self employed 
2.Homemaker 
3.Dumfries VA

03/02/2023 $200.00 $550.00

Freeman, Loretta  
4345 Glastonbury Ct 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3138

1.Self employed 
2.Homemaker 
3.Dumfries VA

03/02/2023 $150.00 $550.00

Freeman, Loretta  
4345 Glastonbury Ct 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3138

1.Self employed 
2.Homemaker 
3.Dumfries VA

03/02/2023 $200.00 $550.00

Friends of Luke Torian 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
# 659 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1. 
2. 
3.Dumfries VA

01/17/2023 $5,000.00 $6,500.00

Granville-Smith, Richard Mark  
9743 Brentsville Rd 
Manassas, VA 20112-4517

1.Classic Concept Builders Inc 
2.home builder 
3.Manassas VA

02/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Granville-Smith, Richard Mark  
9743 Brentsville Rd 
Manassas, VA 20112-4517

1.Classic Concept Builders Inc 
2.home builder 
3.Manassas VA

03/26/2023 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Holeman, Courtney  
11686 Chanceford Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-5567

1.Holeman Enterprises 
2.Self Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/22/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hopson, Daniel  
3517 Mauti Ct 
VA22192-6473 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-6473

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/02/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Howard, James  
16654 Malory Ct 
Dumfries, VA 22025-3127

1.Self employed 
2.Home maker 
3.Dumfries VA

01/17/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Humphrey, Rachael  
199 14th St NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3643

1.MRM 
2.Business Development 
3.Decatur GA

03/26/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Imam, Ali  
12800 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1218

1.Greenblum and Bernstein 
2.Patent Attorney 
3.Reston VA

01/01/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Imam, Ali  
12800 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1218

1.Greenblum and Bernstein 
2.Patent Attorney 
3.Reston VA

01/01/2023 $100.00 $300.00
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Imam, Ali  
12800 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1218

1.Greenblum and Bernstein 
2.Patent Attorney 
3.Reston VA

02/01/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Imam, Ali  
12800 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1218

1.Greenblum and Bernstein 
2.Patent Attorney 
3.Reston VA

03/01/2023 $100.00 $500.00

James, Tonya  
6606 Parville Loop 
Gainesville, VA 20155-4436

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Chief of staff 
3.Gainesville VA

02/24/2023 $250.00 $500.00

James, Tonya  
6606 Parville Loop 
Gainesville, VA 20155-4436

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Chief of staff 
3.Gainesville VA

03/26/2023 $50.00 $550.00

Knarr, Kenneth  
12851 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Catharpin VA

01/16/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Knarr, Kenneth  
12851 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Catharpin VA

02/16/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Kriss, Alexander G 
6637 Petunia Ter 
Haymarket, VA 20169-2779

1.Retired 
2.Homemaker 
3.Haymarket VA

01/17/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Lee-Clark, Sue  
15065 Greenmount Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1857

1.Sumi Enterprises 
2.Graphic Designer 
3.Woodbridge VA

02/10/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Mares, Andrea  
2009 8th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3022

1.Fulcrum Public Affairs 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Washington DC

02/24/2023 $250.00 $500.00

Marumsco, Jefferson  
14045 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-2167

1.Marumsco Neighborhood LLC 
2.President 
3.Woodbridge VA

01/17/2023 $3,900.00 $3,900.00

McClendon, Shaniqua  
938 N St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4222

1.Crooked Media 
2.Vice President 
3.Los Angeles CA

02/15/2023 $250.00 $400.00

Montgomery, Dexter  
16084 Olmstead Ln 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4520

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/23/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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NOVA Build PAC 
3684 Centerview Dr 
Ste 110 
Chantilly, VA 20151-4301

1. 
2. 
3.Chantilly VA

01/17/2023 $2,500.00 $4,500.00

Raflo, John-Paul  
5880 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1531

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

01/01/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Raflo, John-Paul  
5880 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1531

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

01/01/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Raflo, John-Paul  
5880 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1531

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

01/16/2023 $125.00 $325.00

Raflo, John-Paul  
5880 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1531

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

02/01/2023 $125.00 $450.00

Raflo, John-Paul  
5880 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1531

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

03/01/2023 $100.00 $550.00

Rahman, saifaldin  
7720 Helena Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3138

1.JR Real Estate Group LLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Fairfax VA

03/22/2023 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

ReddickSmith, Shadawn  
10009 Broadleaf St 
Bowie, MD 20721-2783

1.Lyft 
2.Public Relations 
3.San Francisco CA

02/17/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Shaw, Christina  
13016 Qualls Ln 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-4555

1.PWC Commonwealth Attorney 
2.Paralegal 
3.Manassas VA

02/25/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Terry, Jeanie  
11659 Chanceford Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-5566

1.Counselor 
2.PWCS 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/26/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Torian, Clarice  
15653 Neath Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1042

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodbridge VA

01/17/2023 $550.00 $650.00

Webster, Kichelle  
332 E St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-4925

1.Stewart Strategies and Solutions 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

03/27/2023 $250.00 $285.00
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Weedon, Andy  
17119 Belle Isle Dr 
Dumfries, VA 22026-3004

1.Navy 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington DC

01/20/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Weedon, Andy  
17119 Belle Isle Dr 
Dumfries, VA 22026-3004

1.Navy 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington DC

02/22/2023 $50.00 $200.00

Wilkins, Shan  
5505 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1534

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

02/11/2023 $100.00 $100.00

Wilkins, Shan  
5505 Pageland Ln 
Gainesville, VA 20155-1534

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

03/11/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Williams, William  
15258 Waterwheel Ter 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-3836

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/15/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Williams, William  
15258 Waterwheel Ter 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-3836

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodbridge VA

03/20/2023 $200.00 $400.00

Wilson, Charles  
12801 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Catharpin VA

01/19/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Wilson, Charles  
12801 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Catharpin VA

02/19/2023 $100.00 $300.00

Wilson, Charles  
12801 Dominique Estates Ln 
Catharpin, VA 20143-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Catharpin VA

03/19/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Wolfe, Mark  
10198 Bens Way 
Manassas, VA 20110-6003

1.ADCO 
2.Executive 
3.Manassas VA

02/24/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $24,300.00
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Friends of Luke Torian 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
# 659 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1.  
2.  
3. Dumfries VA 
4. Catering 
5. FairMarketValue

03/31/2023 $3,248.68 $9,748.68

Total This Period $3,248.68
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
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Expenditure
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TD Bank 
1701 Marlton Pike E 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-2390

Bank Fee Margaret 
Franklin 01/05/2023 $100.00

United States Post Office 
3360 Post Office Rd 
Woodbridge, VA 22195-8005

Office expense Margaret 
Franklin 01/06/2023 $202.00

ASAP Printing Graphics 
2805 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1125

Printing Services Margaret 
Franklin 01/09/2023 $312.71

NGP 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Database Management Margaret 
Franklin 01/09/2023 $2,750.00

Wegmans 
1500 Brooks Ave 
Rochester, NY 14624-3512

Catering Margaret 
Franklin 01/09/2023 $196.67

Roseboro Holdings 
1200 G St NW 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC 20005-6705

Consulting Services Margaret 
Franklin 01/18/2023 $552.00

TD Bank 
1701 Marlton Pike E 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-2390

Bank Fee Margaret 
Franklin 01/31/2023 $10.00

NGP 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Database Maintenance Margaret 
Franklin 02/02/2023 $250.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Margaret 
Franklin 02/05/2023 $10.87

Roseboro Holdings 
1200 G St NW 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC 20005-6705

Consulting Services Margaret 
Franklin 02/06/2023 $526.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Fee Margaret 
Franklin 02/19/2023 $29.64

ASAP Printing Graphics 
2805 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1125

Printing Margaret 
Franklin 02/21/2023 $312.71

TD Bank 
1701 Marlton Pike E 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-2390

Bank Fee Margaret 
Franklin 02/28/2023 $10.00
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Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/01/2023 $7.90

NGP 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Database Maintenance Margaret 
Franklin 03/02/2023 $250.00

Johnna Michelle Productions 
2549 Eastbourne Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4144

Video Production Margaret 
Franklin 03/03/2023 $1,030.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/12/2023 $7.90

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Fee Margaret 
Franklin 03/19/2023 $28.63

Prince William County 
15941 Donald Curtis Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4256

Filing Fee Margaret 
Franklin 03/22/2023 $868.44

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/26/2023 $166.88

ASAP Printing Graphics 
2805 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1125

Printing Margaret 
Franklin 03/27/2023 $312.71

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Fee Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $17.78

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $16.79

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $3.95

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $0.99

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $7.90

9 of 15



Margaret For Woodbridge (CC-18-00416) Reporting Period: 01/01/2023 Through: 03/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $7.90

Roseboro Holdings 
1200 G St NW 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC 20005-6705

Consulting Services Margaret 
Franklin 03/28/2023 $526.00

Actblue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Margaret 
Franklin 03/31/2023 $9.88

TD Bank 
1701 Marlton Pike E 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-2390

Bank Fee Margaret 
Franklin 03/31/2023 $10.00

Total This Period $8,536.25
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 40 $24,300.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $3,248.68

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 25 $2,049.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 66 $29,597.68

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,248.68

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $8,536.25

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,784.93

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $49,198.17

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $29,597.68

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $29,597.68

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $78,795.85

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,784.93

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,784.93

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $67,010.92

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $388.84

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $57,460.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $29,597.68

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $87,057.68

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $87,446.52

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $8,650.67

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,784.93

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $20,435.60

29. Ending Balance $67,010.92
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